OF \$340.00 4913338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omnova Solutions Inc.		08/26/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Duamants: Toma	Nicesala a u	Mand Mank	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4913338	BOLTAFLEX	
Registration Number:	3870919	BOLTASPORT	
Registration Number:	4149409	CAPITANO	
Registration Number:	4328017	HYDRO PLIOLITE	
Registration Number:	4280657	NAUTOLEX	
Registration Number:	3306519	NEW FLUID SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3938741	NFS-SUPER SQUEEZE	
Registration Number:	3829153	NFS-SUPER SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4566935	OMNOVA SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4521478	PLIOLITE	
Registration Number:	4139263	SOFDURA	
Registration Number:	4751492	VERUS DF	
Registration Number:	4709352	VISCODRILL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 005868 FRAME: 0336

900376430

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (TRADEMARK)#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 25435 Harvard Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, hereby assigns and grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and, (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, among Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 26, 2016 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature pages follow]

26

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

Ву:

Name:

Kelvin Ji

Title:

Directo:

By:

Name: Title: PHILIP SALIBA DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks and Applications:

Mark	Serial	Filing Date	Registration	Registration	Owner
	Number		Number	Date	
BOLTAFLEX	86712333	08/02/2015	4913338	03/08/2016	Omnova Solutions Inc.
BOLTASPORT	77497313	06/12/2008	3870919	11/02/2010	Omnova Solutions Inc.
CAPITANO	85423098	09/14/2011	4149409	05/29/2012	Omnova Solutions Inc.
HYDRO PLIOLITE	85722164	09/06/2012	4328017	04/30/2013	Omnova Solutions Inc.
	85501047	12/21/2011	4280657	01/22/2013	Omnova Solutions Inc.
NAUTOLEX					
NEW FLUID	78615668	04/25/2005	3306519	10/09/2007	Omnova Solutions Inc.
SOLUTIONS					
NFS-SUPER SQUEEZE	77876117	11/19/2009	3938741	03/29/2011	Omnova Solutions Inc.
NFS-SUPER SYSTEM	77683013	03/04/2009	3829153	08/03/2010	Omnova Solutions Inc.
~	86070370	09/20/2013	4566935	07/15/2014	Omnova Solutions Inc.
OMNOVAY					
PLIOLITE	86066917	09/17/2013	4521478	04/29/2014	Omnova Solutions Inc.
SOFDURA	85469905	11/10/2011	4139263	05/08/2012	Omnova Solutions Inc.
VERUS DF	86415579	10/06/2014	4751492	06/09/2015	Omnova Solutions Inc.
VISCODRILL	86167216	01/16/2014	4709352	03/24/2015	Omnova Solutions Inc.

SCHEDULE B

Patents and Patent Applications

U.S. Patents and Applications:

Title	Serial	Filing Date	Patent	Issue	Owner
	Number		Number	Date	
Silane group-containing polymer composition and coatings containing same	14/374,493	2014-07-24			Omnova Solutions Inc.
Organic polymeric particles, paper coating compositions, and methods	14/943,321	2015-11-17			Omnova Solutions Inc.
Printer-compatible, pre-embossed films	13/887,806	2013-05-06			Omnova Solutions Inc.
Coating compositions and related products and methods	14/340,811	2014-07-25	9394458	2016-07-19	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Process of heat treating structured polymer particles	14/067,380	2013-10-30	8912251	2014-12-16	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Coatings derived from polyesters crosslinked with melamine formaldehyde	13/708,392	2012-12-07	8562775	2013-10-22	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Rubber adhesive compositions containing vinyl pyridine latex polymers with alternate nitrogen monomers	13/511,732	2012-05-24	8846803	2014-09-30	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Protective coating compositions	13/384,414	2012-02-29	8940826	2015-01-27	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Aqueous floor polishing composition	13/362,667	2012-01-31	8436059	2012-05-07	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Latex Compositions	13/062,851	2011-05-31	8557914	2013-10-15	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Paper manufacturing using agglomerated hollow particle latex	13/048,115	2011-03-15	8333871	2012-12-18	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Gypsum wallboard	13/018,951	2011-02-01	8592541	2013-11-26	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Coatings derived from polyester crosslinked with melamine formaldehyde	12/799,984	2010-05-06	8460497	2013-06-11	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Vinyl halide polymer films with barium sulfate and calcium carbonate filler	12/685,993	2010-01-12	8227530	2012-07-24	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Paper coating compositions, coated papers, and methods	12/451,993	2009-12-11	8334047	2012-12-18	Omnova Solutions Inc.
Gypsum wallboard	12/080,656	2008-04-04	7879965	2011-02-01	Omnova Solutions Inc.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Omnova Solutions Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Name: Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agen
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 60 Wall Street City: New York
Corporation- State: OH Other	State: NY
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 26, 2016	Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation Citizenship Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	
See Schedule A	A 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahili Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	8
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address; ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elain, Signature	August 26, 2016 Date
Elaine Carrera	Total sumbar of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V& 22313-1450